

GAHC030003322025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/16/2025

Jeru Zothansanga and 394 Ors.

R/o Kaochao E, Siaha District, Mizoram 2: H.Chakhu

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

3: K.Lalramsanga

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

4: H.Mochho/Salami

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

5: Piangkhuma/T.Biakmuana

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

6: JK Orville

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

7: HC. Rosa

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

8: HC.Sadia/Khaingo

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

9: F.Chhawnthanga

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

10: DCF MADC

r/b Thaly T.Azyu

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

11: NT Sanga

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

12: L.Chilua

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

13: K.Beisa

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

14: Lalhnemi

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

15: HC. Dawthlei

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

16: Malsawmdawngliani

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

17: Beihai Hlychho

R/o Kaochao E

Siaha District

Mizoram

18: S.Rawni
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

19: LAD
MADC
Bazar Shed
r/b S.Lalmuanpuii
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

20: K.Sarah
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

21: HC. Zokhuma
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

22: Sadia
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

23: AZ. Chokhai
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

24: B.Laldinchhungi
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

25: C.Lalfakzuala
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

26: Hnaita
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

27: Lalduhthlanga
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

28: L.Vakhu
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

29: Meme
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

30: Tlyzawbeihlo Lapi
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

31: J.Sachhua
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

32: Chhuatha/Chhierei
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

33: Dolraince
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

34: Saichhingpuii
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

35: Marcus Beipahnokhei
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

36: T.Hratlei
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District

Mizoram

37: KT.Phohlu
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

38: Laiza/C.Rualsanga
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

39: Biasa/Sami
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

40: H.Momo
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

41: M.Zaki/Z.Chhapai
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

42: C.Lalchhuma
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

43: Khaibei/Khatha
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

44: T.Sawma
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

45: Chaly
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

46: HC. Beikypacharona

R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

47: Hlazu
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

48: Mery
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

49: Lalnunchhuangpuia
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

50: Mama/K.Siamkima
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

51: Vanlalliana
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

52: Forest Plantation
MADC
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

53: N.Chakhai
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

54: Bose Hlychho
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

55: KL. Bana
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District

Mizoram

56: Gavin Beiphasa/Beimosa Azyu
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

57: PC Lalengkima
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

58: C.Tobi
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

59: KC Laotha
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

60: HC Beichhua
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

61: Victor Beipahnie Azyu
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

62: Nasi
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

63: K.Nunthangi/Derick Salai
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

64: .A.Dinesh
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

65: Lalvensanga

R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

66: Lalramchhana Tinthe
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

67: Mathai Chozah
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

68: Vakhu
(Sec. Moria Local Church)
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

69: K.Ngiadi
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

70: Z.Chhapai
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

71: BT. Dawhnai
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

72: Lalthanzauva
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

73: S.Lyhmo
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

74: John Derick
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District

Mizoram

75: Remlala
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

76: Sumeona
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

77: M.Laikhu/K.Tharo
R/o Kaochao E
Siaha District
Mizoram

78: Gospel Centenary
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

79: H.Lalrinkimi
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

80: B.Vulmawii
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

81: K.Tliako/Dinsanga Khaila
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

82: Chatuanlalamhlunmawia
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

83: J.Vanlalthuma
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

84: N.Beingiachhie

R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

85: MC Sahmo
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

86: A.Sangduna
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

87: Zamliaana
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

88: VB. Sawma/H.Sahlo
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

89: Chiama/A.Sangduna
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

90: K.Pathai
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

91: N.Ngokia
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

92: Ramthianghlina
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

93: J.Thanglawma
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

94: Ramfangzuva
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

95: K.Ngo-u
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

96: Rosangzuala
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

97: N.Beichi
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

98: Pasai
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

99: B.Rodinpua
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

100: Ramnuama
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

101: Zahnuni
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

102: N.Hnemsanga
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

103: C.Thansiam
R/o Amobyu Ch

Siaha District
Mizoram

104: B.Khosia
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

105: Mazawni
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

106: H.Sangbera
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

107: Lalramnghaka
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

108: Raymond
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

109: Lalhmingliana Sawthly
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

110: Sakho Lakher
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

111: B.Ngotlai
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

112: H.Lalhnaia/H.Lalremtlunga
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

113: H.Lalnunsangsa/H.Vanlaldika
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

114: F.Lalthanpuia/H.John
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

115: Chhandama
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

116: C.Laltyhlengliana/F.Lalthanbuanga
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

117: Vanlalduhawma
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

118: B.Vabeicho
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

119: C.Hrangzova
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

120: Vanlalthuma
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

121: Lalnunsangi
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

122: C.Beichhua
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District

Mizoram

123: S.Thali
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

124: H.Lalsangbera
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

125: B.Beiruala/JH.Ruala
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

126: N.Zahry
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

127: C.Sali
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

128: Hmunmawii
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

129: F.Lalramsanga
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

130: S.Beihra
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

131: IKK Local Church
Amobyu Ch r/b J.Vanlalhuma
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

132: MB. Khithie
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

133: Dr Lenghai
R/o Amobyu Ch
Siaha District
Mizoram

134: N.Chilai
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

135: Beipahniekhai
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

136: Lianengi
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

137: B.Beipikhu
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

138: C.Silua
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

139: Khuma
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

140: C.Kholua
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

141: Beidy
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District

Mizoram

142: HC Zerubabel
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

143: C.Haolua
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

144: Pakia
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

145: C.Zohminga
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

146: Sahlo Chozah
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

147: J.Chhitha
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

148: K.Chilei
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

149: HC Kawmi
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

150: Thlasu MTP Amobyu 'B'
r/b Beilytha Hlychho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

151: Beilytha Hlychho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

152: Nazi Hlychho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

153: John Chozah
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

154: K.Siama
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

155: N.Zakhai
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

156: HC Hrate
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

157: HC Beithlie
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

158: John L.Hlychho
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

159: V.Zacho
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

160: N.Heilua
R/o Theiva
Siaha District

Mizoram

161: Beibiezi Nohro
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

162: S.Chhotlei
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

163: B.B.Nohro
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

164: K.Vabeideichhy
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

165: S.Hrachhua
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

166: J.Vanlalhuma
R/o Amobyu CH
Siaha District
Mizoram

167: S.Beidaosa
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

168: REV.VL.Ngaia Hlychho
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

169: N.Khumtira
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

170: K.Pawhnie

R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

171: Benjamin K.Lalmuanpuia
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

172: N.Beizachhi
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

173: HC Beirathie
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

174: N.Pahlira
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

175: S.Pawli
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

176: Vachi
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

177: Vabeichhualy Hlychho
R/o Theiva
Siaha District
Mizoram

178: T.Chatlu
R/o Theiri
Siaha District
Mizoram

179: LC Roselyn
R/o Theiri
Siaha District
Mizoram

180: Zeru
R/o Amobyu B. Siaha District
Mizoram

181: N.Zathy
R/o Theiri
Siaha District
Mizoram

182: Krismas Vabeipikhei
R/o Theiri
Siaha District
Mizoram

183: Nazareth Pawngia
R/o Theiri
Siaha District
Mizoram

184: John Muller Beipatha
R/o Theiri
Siaha District
Mizoram

185: Lucy Solo
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

186: F.Jonathan
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

187: A.Lalremliani
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

188: T.Siaki
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

189: K.Chhiehrau
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District

Mizoram

190: N.Khaingia
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

191: C.Lalthanmawia
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

192: Nohnai
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

193: C.Arsiengi
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

194: VT Lysa
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

195: C.Vabeizi
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

196: N.Beiryrao
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

197: Thangkunga
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

198: George B.Solo
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

199: HT.Neko

R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

200: Obeda L.Beingachhi
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

201: P.P.Beiralai
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

202: L.Tetha
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

203: Altuapi T.Azyu
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

204: S.Thalo
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

205: P.P.Thawla
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

206: HC.Lalupa
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

207: L.Lalrinawmi
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

208: B.Ketia
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

209: S.Vanlalnghaka
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

210: V.Kharchina
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

211: Changia
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

212: Rokima Sailo
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

213: S.Thacho
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

214: NG. Phosa
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

215: L.Luakhu
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

216: Nuphai
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

217: Kevin Beipalotia
R/o Tipa 'D-1'
Siaha District
Mizoram

218: Chawngchami
R/o Tipa 'D-1'

Siaha District
Mizoram

219: T.Vannghinga
R/o Tipa 'D-I'
Siaha District
Mizoram

220: C.Hetha
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

221: K.Siakhai
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

222: C.Chehnei
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

223: J.Nachhua
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

224: Jefferson
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

225: Kl. Chhing
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

226: ST Lalrinzami
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

227: M.Lalrinfela
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

228: Gail Davis
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

229: B.Thanchhunga
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

230: K.Mawchi
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

231: Hiphei
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

232: S.Vabeiha
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

233: S.Beisa
R/o Tipa 'D-II'
Siaha District
Mizoram

234: F.Lalthanmawia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

235: VL Chhanchhuaha
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

236: Stephen
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

237: S.Chhuandingi
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District

Mizoram

238: Laichhua Syuhlo

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

239: L.Elaiza

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

240: S.Rato

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

241: Marapatha

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

242: HC. Khaicho

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

243: N.Florence/J.Sipa

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

244: V.Chheitlai

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

245: C.Zorinmawii/Sh J.Sangvunga

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

246: C.Nathalai

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

247: HC. Siana

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

248: HC. Jeramia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

249: HC. Beiro
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

250: C.Zathanga
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

251: J.Roddy
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

252: K.Sako
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

253: FC. Johana
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

254: N.Florence
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

255: V.Dawlua
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

256: L.Beisei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

257: C.Viatha
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

258: S.Ngohsa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

259: K.Ngunkhara
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

260: Chhiso
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

261: B.Echi
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

262: BT. Ngosia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

263: K.Ngurkhuma
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

264: N.Rothanga
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

265: A.Timothy
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

266: V.Martina
R/o Tipa 'V'

Siaha District
Mizoram

267: Anne S.Naihlua
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

268: HC. Tlapaw
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

269: Luasa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

270: N.Vabei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

271: K VL Liana
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

272: N.Simeona
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

273: N.Jelly
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

274: Sanghaia/Smt Hmingthanpuii
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

275: NT. Rini
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

276: Thawmmawia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

277: Thawmmawia Solo
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

278: Laicho Notlia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

279: NG Zawsua
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

280: C.Raltawna
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

281: N.Zatu
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

282: Laitha
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

283: V.Beirakhu
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

284: T.Lysa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

285: ST Malzawmi
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District

Mizoram

286: C.Kulpuimawia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

287: T.Vanneia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

288: Tlangmawii
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

289: T.Kusa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

290: NT. Zakhu
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

291: C.Khumzuala
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

292: K.Pari
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

293: S.Nazi
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

294: Khenhranga
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

295: Ralkapthanga

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

296: Z.Benzamina
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

297: K.Vanlalnghaki
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

298: K.Vanlalvuana
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

299: Melody
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

300: C.Thale
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

301: S.Riakhei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

302: Vinisia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

303: T.Lalrosiama
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

304: C.Ramfangzauva
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

305: B.Ngotha
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

306: Zakawnia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

307: C.Neihchhunga
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

308: C.Vabela
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

309: C.Tati
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

310: Joseph C.Lallawmzuala
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

311: H.Lalriliana
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

312: K
.Chhuahmo
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

313: Joseph Lallawmzuala
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

314: KT Lameka

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

315: Khaily
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

316: John Denver
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

317: R.Lalhmingsanga
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

318: B.Rabei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

319: Zikpuii
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

320: NT Vakaw
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

321: PP. Beiralai
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

322: S.Ngohmo
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

323: T.Vanlalkimi
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

324: S.Beihla
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

325: Halleluia Hlychho
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

326: Suitumy
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

327: Lalchhuanvawra
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

328: Raliap Chinzah
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

329: K.Nuhlia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

330: SH Vabei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

331: C.Khako/C.Siatha
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

332: J.Sipa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

333: N.Zalo
R/o Tipa 'V'

Siaha District
Mizoram

334: HC. Beithy
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

335: Ricky Beiratha
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

336: NC Vabeilua
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

337: TT. Lahmo
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

338: T.Nokhai
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

339: H.Nadaw
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

340: FC. Stephen
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

341: V.Valy
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

342: B.Sahnai
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

343: Rili
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

344: Jonathan
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

345: S.Ngorei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

346: V.Matia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

347: N.Chhalua
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

348: T.Vabeikhai
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

349: K.Itei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

350: C.Nuna
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

351: ST. Mark
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

352: V.Pahra
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District

Mizoram

353: NG. Haomy
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

354: S.Rosa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

355: A.Tharu
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

356: C.Chhaihlo
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

357: N.Ngothlie
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

358: N.Hnysa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

359: Seizai
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

360: NC. Beichakhei
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

361: NG. Haima
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

362: C.Khahu

R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

363: TT. Vakhu
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

364: C.Zathanga/T.Salem Trawngtaina Hmun
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

365: S.Ngori
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

366: N.Beihmopiesa
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

367: Laicho Notlia
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

368: S.Chhozah
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

369: K.Denny
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

370: B.Vanlalrema
R/o Tipa 'V'
Siaha District
Mizoram

371: Lalhniangi/Vanlalremi
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

372: Tlapaw/Moki
R/o Amobyu Vaithieh
Siaha District
Mizoram

373: Beitlotha Nohro
R/o Amobyu 'CH'
Siaha District
Mizoram

374: KH. Beihlo
R/o Kaochao
Siaha District
Mizoram

375: J.Beicho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

376: V.Zese
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

377: J.Bychna
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

378: Notha
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

379: Sialua
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

380: Seikhai/BS Rakhu
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

381: Hrakho
R/o Amobyu B

Siaha District
Mizoram

382: Laltlanhlua
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

383: Hmingthansangi
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

384: Middle School r/b N.Chakhei
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

385: ECM Local Church r/b N.Chakhei
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

386: J.Liannghinga
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

387: M.Notlia
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

388: Nongia
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

389: J.Liannghinga/J.Rowland Eslia
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

390: Pawtha Hlychho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

391: Pakha Hlychho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

392: J.Thychho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

393: Vadyu Hlychho
R/o Amobyu B
Siaha District
Mizoram

394: AZ Chautha
R/o Amobyu CH
Siaha District
Mizoram

395: A.Beibiekhai
R/o Amobyu CH
Siaha District
Mizora

VERSUS

Sh VL Hruaizela and 3 Ors.
Deputy Commissioner, Siaha District, Siaha2:Sh Abraham Beirazi Khithie
The Competent authority of Land Acquisition (CALA)
Siaha District
Mizoram

3:Sh M.Laikaw
The Chief Executive Member
Mara Autonomous District Council
Siaha
Mizoram

4:Smt Nazee Khaila
Senior Revenue Officer
Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Mara autonomous District Council
Siaha
Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms Dinari T Azyu

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. P C Lalthangmawia for R3 & R4

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

30-01-2026

Heard Mr. Victor L Ralte, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Daniel Hrahsel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mrs. Mary L. Khiangte, learned Government Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Also heard Mr. Ms. Lalnunhlui, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P.C. Lalthangmawia, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Ms. Lalnunhlui, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P.C. Lalthangmawia, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 submitted that she needs time to file show cause reply.

In view of above, list this matter after three weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry enabling the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to file their affidavit in opposition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant